
FEDERAL WAY 
Jason Gerwen 
Deputy Director, Parks Department 
Jason.Gerwen@cityoffederalway.com
(253) 835-6912 
cityoffederalway.com
 
ALGONA
John Bielka 
Public Works Director 
johnb@algonawa.gov 
(253) 833-2897 
algonawa.gov 

TUKWILA 
Kris Kelly 
Parks Maintenance & Operations Superintendent 
Kris.Kelly@tukwilawa.gov
(206) 433-7161 
tukwilawa.gov 
 
AUBURN
Thaniel Gouk 
Parks Planning and Development Manager 
tgouk@auburnwa.gov 
(253) 294-6429 
auburnwa.gov
 

City Contacts
BURIEN 
Casey Stanley 
City of Burien Recreation Manager
caseys@burienwa.gov 
(206) 988-3704 
Burienwa.gov 

DES MOINES 
Jason Woycke
Land Use Planner 
jwoycke@desmoineswa.gov 
(206) 870-6551 
desmoineswa.gov 

NORMANDY PARK 
Aimee Lloyd
Parks and Recreation Manager
alloyd@normandyparkwa.gov 
(206) 248-8258
normandyparkwa.gov
 
SEATAC 
Mary Tuttle 
Parks & Rec director 
mtuttle@seatacwa.gov 
206.973.4670 
seatacwa.gov 

KENT
Margaret Wagner 
Natural Resource Specialist 
mwagner@kentwa.gov 
(253) 856-5200 
kentwa.gov 
 
PACIFIC
Kevin Caviezel 
Parks & Recreation Director,  
kcaviezel@ci.pacific.wa.us 
(253) 929-1151 
 pacificwa.gov

RENTON
Maryjane Van Cleave 
Parks and Recreation Administrator 
mvancleave@rentonwa.gov 
(425) 430-6600 
rentonwa.gov 
 
BEACON HILL/DUWAMISH VALLEY EXTENSION
AREA 
Alvin Edwards 
Community Engagement Coordinator 
(206) 681-7963 
seattle.gov


